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as of Nov 20, 2021

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 4-0 3-0 0-0 1-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 4-0 3-0 0-0 1-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Arizona 175 176 13 364
Opponents 102 114 9 225

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 TUBELIS, Azuolas 4-4 97:48 24.4 23-37 .622 2-6 .333 16-28 .571 3 22 25 6.3 9 0 9 9 5 3 64 16.0
0 MATHURIN, Bennedict 4-4 119:43 29.9 19-48 .396 8-26 .308 15-18 .833 8 17 25 6.3 4 0 6 9 2 1 61 15.3

35 KOLOKO, Christian 4-4 97:22 24.3 20-29 .690 0-1 .000 15-21 .714 10 21 31 7.8 13 0 8 4 16 4 55 13.8
25 KRIISA, Kerr 4-4 103:40 25.9 16-39 .410 13-34 .382 5-9 .556 2 6 8 2.0 6 0 16 4 0 5 50 12.5
11 BALLO, Oumar 4-0 46:22 11.6 9-12 .750 0-0 .000 16-18 .889 10 16 26 6.5 7 0 2 3 4 1 34 8.5
5 KIER, Justin 4-0 80:18 20.1 11-25 .440 4-12 .333 7-8 .875 1 11 12 3.0 3 0 12 7 0 4 33 8.3
3 LARSSON, Pelle 4-0 71:32 17.9 6-17 .353 2-8 .250 5-6 .833 2 10 12 3.0 10 0 8 3 0 0 19 4.8
4 TERRY, Dalen 4-4 82:02 20.5 7-15 .467 1-5 .200 4-4 1.000 5 14 19 4.8 10 1 16 4 4 3 19 4.8

24 AIKEN JR., Kim 4-0 58:27 14.6 6-15 .400 5-9 .556 0-2 .000 7 9 16 4.0 5 0 7 2 1 2 17 4.3
2 BAL, Adama 3-0 17:55 6.0 2-5 .400 2-4 .500 0-2 .000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 2 3 0 2 6 2.0
1 NOWELL, Shane 3-0 22:14 7.4 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 7 7 2.3 3 0 1 1 1 3 2 0.7

50 MAINS, Jordan 3-0 10:18 3.4 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 1 3 4 1.3 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0.7
20 TUBELIS, Tautvilas 3-0 08:42 2.9 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0.7
53 WEITMAN, Grant 3-0 08:36 2.9 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Team 2 4 6 2
Total 4 825 120-250 .480 37-109 .339 87-123 .707 51 143 194 48.5 73 1 87 54 33 29 364 91.0
Opponents 4 825 78-265 .294 27-101 .267 42-74 .568 58 88 146 36.5 97 5 36 66 6 26 225 56.3

Team Statistics
UA OPP

Scoring 364 225
Points per game 91.0 56.3
Scoring margin +34.8 -

Field goals-att 120-250 78-265
Field goal pct .480 .294

3 point fg-att 37-109 27-101
3-point FG pct .339 .267
3-pt FG made per game 9.3 6.8

Free throws-att 87-123 42-74
Free throw pct .707 .568
F-Throws made per game 21.8 10.5

Rebounds 194 146
Rebounds per game 48.5 36.5
Rebounding margin +12.0 -

Assists 87 36
Assists per game 21.8 9.0

Turnovers 54 66
Turnovers per game 13.5 16.5
Turnover margin +3.0 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.6 0.5

Steals 29 26
Steals per game 7.3 6.5

Blocks 33 6
Blocks per game 8.3 1.5

Winning streak 4 -
Home win streak 3 -

Attendance 36342 0
Home games-Avg/Game 3-12114 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 1-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/09/2021 Northern Ariz. W 81-52 12421
11/12/2021 UTRGV W 104-50 11862
11/16/2021 North Dakota St. W 97-45 12059
11/19/2021 vs Wichita St. Wot 82-78 0


